Date: 21-Jun-2024
News Coverage of Press Release
"CAT Dismisses Appeals by Electric Cable Manufacturers against CCP Fines"

Business Recorder

21-Jun-2024 Page # 4

CAT dismisses pleas of electric cable makers against CCP's order

RECORDER REPORT
ISLAMABAD: The
Competition Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by
electric cable manufacturers
against the Competition
Commission of Pakistan's
order, which fined these
manufacturers for hiding
cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26th March 2019, the CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and Rs 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to Rs 500,000 each.

The Nation

21-Jun-2024

Business Page

CAT upholds CCP's penalties against electric cable manufacturers

OUR STAFF REPORTER ISLAMABAD

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it. During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future. On 26 March

2019, CCP imposed penalties of Rs5 million each on M/s Fast Cables and M/s G.M Cables, and Rs500,000 each on M/s E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit. The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s Fast Cables and GM Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to Rs500,000 each.

Pakistan Today

24-Jun-2024

Page # 2

Appeals by electric cable manufacturers against CCP fines rejected

CCP FINED THESE MANUFACTURERS FOR HIDING CASH COUPONS IN THEIR PRODUCTS WITHOUT INFORMING CONSUMERS

PROFIT

NEWS DESK

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material.

This practice only benefited electricians who typically

open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of Rs 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and Rs 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

 These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP.

However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to Rs 500.000 each.

Jang 21-Jun-2024

Back Page

شن اپیلٹ ٹربیول؛الیکٹرک کیبل مینوفیکچررزیر جرمانے کیخلاف اپیلیں مس

سلام آباد (کامرس ربورٹر) کمپٹیش ایبلٹ ا صارف رکھے گئے کوائن کی لاگت سے مکسر ناواقف نے الیٹرک کیبل مینوفیکچرز کی جانب ہے ارتے ہوئے دھوکے کا شکار ہو جاتا ہے ۔ ساعتوں لیٹیش کیش آف یا کتان کے آرڈر کے خلاف کے دوران ان میں سے بیشتر مینونی چررز نے دھوکا ا پیلوں کومستر دکردیا، جس میں صارفین کو بتائے بغیر | دہی کے عمل کا اعتراف کیا اور متعقبل میں اس سے ان کی مصنوعات میں کیش کوین جھیانے پر جرمانہ اجتناب کرنے کا عبد بھی کیا، 26مارچ 2019 کو عائد کیا تھا۔ی ی فی نے الیکٹرک کیبل بنانے والی سی فی نے ایک آرڈرجاری کرتے ہوئے فاسٹ كبيلزاورجي ايم كبيلزير يجاس لإكه كاجرمانه عائدكيا بَهِنَكَ يا يروموشنل مواد پر اسكا انكشاف كئے بغير | تھا جبكہ گولڈرائل كىيلز، اى قليكس كىيلز، ہيروكىيلز، برقی تاروں کے بنڈلز کے اندرکیش کو پن ڈالے الفاہلس وائرز اینڈ کمپیلز اور فاکس کمپیلز پر الگ الگ كَ تَحْدِ إِسْ مُل مِصرف الكِيريش كوفائده موا إلى في إلى لا كه كاجرمانه عائد كيار بيجرمانه كميئيش َ ما قى صفحہ 6 نمبر 30

18 کینوں کے خلاف اکوائری کی جس میں جو كه عام طوريريك كلولت بي،جبد خريدني والا

2010 کی دفعہ 10 کی خلاف ورزی ثابت یر لگایا گیا تھا۔ان کمپنیوں نے سی سی لی کے آرڈر کے خلاف کمپئیشن اپہلٹ ٹریونل میں اپیل فالکن کبیلز کی حانب ہے دائر کردہ اپیلوں کو بلاکسی ترمیم یر د کر دیا گیاجبکه جی ایم کبیلز اور فاسٹ کبیلز کی جانب ہے دائر کردہ اپیل جزوی طور پر برقر ارر کھتے ہوئے جرمانے میں کی کرکے 5لا کھرویے کردیا گیا۔

Ausaf

21-Jun-2024

Page 3

بپٹیشنا پیلیٹ ٹرائبول ہی ہی آرڈر کیخلاف اپلی*یں مستر* د جی ایم اور فاسٹ کیپلز کی دائرا پیل جزوی برقر ار، جر مانے میں کمی ، 5 لا کھجنٹس

ا دہی کے ممل کااعتراف کیااور متقبل میں اس ہے اجتناب کرنے کا عہد بھی کیا۔26 مارچ2019 کوی می لی نے ایک آرڈر جاری کرتے ہوئے فاسك كليلز اور جي ايم كليلز ير پچاس لا كه كا جر ما نه عائد کیا تھا جبکہ گولڈ رائل کبیلز ، ای فلیکس كىيلز، ميروكىيلز، الفايلس وائرز ايند كىيلز اور فالكن كبيلز يرفر دافر دايانج لأكه كاجرمانه عائدكيا _ یہ جرمانہ کمپٹیشن ایکٹ 2010 کی وفعہ 10 کی طلاف ورزی ثابت ہونے پر لگایا گیا تھا۔ ان كمپنيوں نےى كى لى كے آرڈر كے خلاف كمپٹيشن صرف البيشر يشنز كو فائده مواجوكه عام طور پرپيك ايپلث ٹريبۇل ميں اپيل كى تقى _ فريقين كوتفصيل ے سننے کے بعدای فلیکس ، گولڈرائل کبیلز ، ہیرو كَ كُوائن كى لاكت سے يكس ناواقف رہنے اور فالكن كىيلزى جانب سے وائر كروہ ايلوں كوبلا کی ترمیم کےمستر د کر دیا گیا جبکہ جی ایم کبیلز

اسلام آباد (سٹاف ریورٹر) کمپٹیشن ایپلٹ ٹریول نے الیکٹرک کیبل مینوفیکچررز کی حاب ہے کمپٹیش کمیش آف یا کتان (سی بی) کے آرڈر کے خلاف اپیلوں کومستر دکر دیا ،جس میں صارفین کو بتائے بغیران کی مصنوعات میں کیشن کوین چھیانے پرجر مانہ عائد کیا تھا۔ی می تی نے الیکٹرک کیبل بنانے والی 18 کمپنیوں کوخلاف انکوائری کی جس میں پیکجنگ یا پروموشنل مواد پر اسکاانکشاف کئے بغیر برقی تاروں کے ہنڈلز کے اندرکیشن کوین ڈالے گئے تھے۔اس ممل سے كھولتے ہيں، جبكة خريدنے والا صارف ركھے ہوئے دھوکے کا شکار ہوجا تاہے۔ ساعتوں کے دوران ان میں سے بیشتر مینونی چررز نے وجوکا اور فاسٹ کیبلز کی (باقی صفحہ 5 بقیہ نمبر 30)





(Sindhi)

21-Jun-2024 Page # 6

روزاني عوامي آواز (6) جمعو 21 جون 2024 ع

كمپيئيشن ايبلت كورٽ پاران البكٽر كوائر مينو فيكچرز كمپنين تي 50.50 لک ڏند

ڏنڍ قاست ڪيبلز ۽ جي اير ڪيبلز تي کاپيدارن سان پروموشنل واچرز ذريعي ڌو کي ڪرڻ تي لاڳو ڪيو

جيڪي پراڊڪٽس جي پيڪنگ کوليندي ئي انهن مان پروموشنل ڪوپن ڪڍي وٺندا هيا جنهن جو کاپيدارن کي ڪويد فائدو نہ ٿيندو هن ڪمپيٽيشن ابيلٽ تربيونل جي ڪجهه ئي ٻڌڻين بعد اليڪٽرڪ تارون ٺاهيندڙ انهن ڪمپنين پنهنجين ڪونائي ۽ ڌوکي جو اعتراف عمل نہ ڪرڻ جو وعدو ڪين 66 مارچ عمل نہ ڪرڻ جو وعدو ڪين 65 مارچ ڪري فاست ڪيبلز ۽ جي ايم ڪيبلز تي ڪري فاست ڪيبلز ۽ جي ايم ڪيبلز تي اهڙي قسر جو ڏنڍ ڪمپيٽيشن ايڪٽ اهڙي قسر جو ڏنڍ ڪمپيٽيشن ايڪٽ اهڙي قسر جو ڏنڍ ڪمپيٽيشن ايڪٽ

اسلام آبادا پريس رئيز) ڪمپيٽيشن ايپلت تربيونل ائيڪٽرڪ مينو فيڪچرز پاران ڪمپيٽيشن ڪمپيٽن آف پاڪستان (سي سي پي) جي آرڊر خلاف ايپلن کي رد ڪري ڇڏيو آهي. جنهن پنهنجي کاپيدارن کي ٻڌائڻ کان سواء ئي رجهي ڇڏيا هيا ۽ انهن جي مشوري نه ڪيبل ناهيندڙ 18 ڪمپنين خلاف اڪوينين خلاف ڪيبنين خلاف انڪوائري ڪئي جنهن ۾ انهن ڪمپنين خلاف ڪيبنين خلاف پنهنجي کاپيدارن کي ٻڏائڻ کان سواء ئي پنهنجي کاپيدارن کي ٻڏائڻ کان سواء ئي پنهنجي پراڊڪٽس جي پيڪنگ ۾ فائدو رڳو اليڪٽريشن کي ئي ٿيو فائدو رڳو اليڪٽريشن کي ئي ٿيو



21-Jun-2024 Page 6

CAT dismisses appeals by electric cable manufacturers against CCP fines

Commerce Desk

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G. M Cables, and PKR 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/eash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G. M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to PKR 500,000 each.



Competition Appellate Tribunal Upholds CCP Penalty Against Cable **Manufacturers**

By ProPK Staff | Published Jun 21, 2024 | 12:37 pm





The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP enquired against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically opened the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of Rs. 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and Rs. 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to Rs. 500,000 each.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/06/21/competition-appellate-tribunal-upholds-ccp-penalty-againstcable-manufacturers/



CAT Dismisses Appeals by Electric Cable Manufacturers against CCP Fines

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

ON: JUNE 20, 2024 / IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY / TAGGED: COMPETITION APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, COMPITITION COMISSION, DISMISSES APPEALS, ELECTRIC CABLE MANUFACTURERS



CAT Dismisses Appeals by Electric Cable Manufacturers against CCP Fines

ISLAMABAD (Web News)

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and PKR 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to PKR 500,000 each.

 $\underline{https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/06/20/cat-dismisses-appeals-by-electric-cable-manufacturers-against-ccp-fines/}$



Electric cable makers lose appeal as CAT backs CCP's penalty decision



June 21, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP conducted an inquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material.

This practice only benefited electricians who typically opened the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On March 26, 2019, CCP imposed penalties of Rs5 million each on Fast Cables and G.M Cables, and Rs500,000 each on E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP.

However, the appeals filed by Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to Rs500,000 each.

https://mettisglobal.news/electric-cable-makers-lose-appeal-as-cat-backs-ccps-penalty-decision/



CAT Dismisses Appeals By Electric Cable Manufacturers Against CCP Fines



Associated Press of Published June 20, 2024 | 10:56 PM

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point News - 20th Jun, 2024) The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material, said a press release issued here on Thursday.

This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s.

Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and PKR 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP.

However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to PKR 500,000 each.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/cat-dismisses-appeals-by-electric-cable-manuf-1836835.html

Daily Parliament Times

21-Jun-2024 Online

ISLAMABAD, (Parliament Times): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the

appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material. This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and PKR 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gold Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Description Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

After

hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP. However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to PKR 500,000 each.

 $\underline{https://www.dailyparliamenttimes.com/2024/06/21/cat-dismisses-appeals-by-electric-cable-manufacturers-against-ccp-fines/}$



CAT dismisses appeals by electric cable manufacturers against CCP fines









ISLAMABAD, Jun 20 (APP): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeals filed by electric cable manufacturers against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order, which fined these manufacturers for hiding cash coupons in their products without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry against 18 electric cable manufacturing companies for inserting cash/cash coupons inside bundles of electric wire without disclosing this on the packaging or promotional material, said a press release issued here on Thursday.

This practice only benefited electricians who typically open the packs, deceiving end consumers who paid for the value of the coupons without being aware of it.

During the hearings, most of these manufacturers admitted to the deceptive practice and committed to ceasing it in the future.

On 26 March 2019, CCP imposed penalties of PKR 5 million each on M/s. Fast Cables and M/s. G.M Cables, and PKR 500,000 each on M/s. E-flux Cable, Gcld Royale Cable, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Wires & Cables, and Falcon Cables for engaging in deceptive marketing practices by distributing false and misleading information to consumers, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. These companies had deceptively inserted tokens/cash coupons in their product packaging without disclosing their existence, at the expense of consumer benefit.

The companies appealed the CCP's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. After hearing the parties at length, the Tribunal dismissed the appeals filed by M/s. E-Flux, Gold Royale Cables, Hero Cables, Alfa Plus Cables, and Falcon Cables, without modifying the penalties imposed by the CCP.

However, the appeals filed by M/s. Fast Cables and G.M Cables were partially upheld, with the penalties reduced to PKR 500,000 each.

https://www.app.com.pk/business/cat-dismisses-appeals-by-electric-cable-manufacturers-against-ccp-fines/



ذہ کمپٹیش ایلیٹ ٹرائبونل کی جانب سے سی سی پی آرڈر کے خلاف اپیلیں مترد

ق *اسلام آباد (اُردو پوائنٹ انبارآازہ ترین - آن لائن ۔ 20 بون 2024ء) کمپٹیٹن لیپٹ ٹریبوئ نے الیکٹرک کیبل مینوفیکچررز کی جانب سے کمپٹیٹن کمپٹیٹن آف پاکتان (سی سی فی) کے آرڈر کے خلاف اہلول کو مترد کر دیا ، جس میں صارفین کو بتائے بغیران کی مصنوعات میں کمپٹن کوپن چھپانے پر جرماع عائد کیا تھا۔ سی سی فی نے الیکٹرک کلیبل بنانے والی 18 کمپٹیول کو خلاف انکوائری کی جس میں کھیجنگ یا پروموشل مواد پر اسکا انکٹاف کئے بغیر برقی آرول کے بغالات انکوائری کی جس میں کھیجنگ یا پروموشل مواد پر اسکا انکٹاف کئے بغیر برقی آرول کے بغالات کا اندر کلیٹن کوپن ڈالے گئے تھے۔

اس عل سے صرف الیکڑ پشتر کوفائدہ ہوا جو کہ عام طور پر پیک کھولتے میں، جبکہ خرید نے والا صارف رکھے گئے کوائن کی لاگت سے یکسر ما واقف رہتے ہوئے دھوکے کا شکار ہو جاتا ہے۔ سامنوں کے دوران ان میں سے بیشتر مینوفیکچررز نے دھوکا دہی کے عل کا اعتراف کیا اور مستقبل میں اس سے اجتناب کرنے کا حمد بھی کیا۔

ں۔ P26 مارچ 2019 کو سی سی پی نے ایک آرڈر جاری کرتے :ونے فاسٹ کھیلزاور جی ایم کھیلز پر پیچاس لاکھ کا برماند عائد کیا تھا جبکہ گولڈرائل کھیلز، ای فلیکس کھیلن میروکھیلن الفاملس وائز اینڈ کھیلزاور فالکن کلیلز پر فردا فردایا نچ لاکھ کا برماند عائد کیا۔

یے جرماء تحسینیٹن ایکٹ 2010 کی دفعہ 10 کی خلاف ورزی ثابت ہونے پر لگایا گیا تھا۔ ان تحمینیوں نے سی سی پی کے آرڈرکے خلاف تحسینیٹن لیپلٹ ٹرییوس میں امتیل کی تھی۔ فریقین کو تفصیل سے سننے کے بعدای فلیکس، گولڈرائل کلیلز، میرواور فالکن کلیلز کی جانب سے دائر کردہ لیتیل کو بلاکسی ترمیم کے مشرد کر دیا گیا۔ جبکہ جی ایم کلیلزاور فاسٹ کلیلز کی جانب سے دائر کردہ لیتیل جزوی طور پر بر قرار رکھتے ہوئے جرمانے میں کمی کرکے 5 لاکھ مختص کر دیا۔

https://www.urdupoint.com/daily/livenews/2024-06-20/news-4057554.html